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; o x CUSTOMER ACCOUNT NUMBER :
‘ CenterPoint. \X COUNTY BARN PRECINCT 3 NN 2004139 g/qa %) DATE DUE . Oct 09 2020~
- Ener DATE MAILED AMOUNT. DUE $38.49
: W SERVICE ADDRESSOCT 0 2 2820 Sep 24, 2020
CenterPointEnergy.com 405 Commerce St, Palacios, TX 77465
Gas leak or. emergency‘_ - Customer service - SO Call before you dig - - Comments.
- Leave immediately, then call™ - "_'f_ 800-427-7142 ‘tol-free - Call 811 : ... POBox 2628
888 876 5786 24 hours a day i Monday Frrday, 7am-7 pm 24 hours a day Houston TX 77252 2628 _

Your usage m a glance o

. -Previois | -
- - .usage . .

CCQSONDJFMAMJJAS;&F,
Uil T 12020

Usage this - Average darly; :
morith

-_temperature. 7" - -

Averagé daily gasuse (CCF} - 00 ~ - 00 . -00.-
Avérage daily temperature 7101 3_ ,86- .8
- Days in billing period - - 29 - 29" 32

To better understand your home energy usage and learn energy
savrngs tips, vrsrt CenterPornlEnergy cam/myenergyanalyzer

. {yearago Last month_This month
Total CCFused . . .-.%. 1-.. B

Rates have been reduced duetoaTax

{Refund. For more information, please visit

| CenterPointEnergy.com/TXTaxReform.

© Online
- Visit: CenterPointEnergy.com/paybill Pay

HECEIVE}
0CT 01 2029

BY: DM

T

. To repor1 gas leaks, carbon monoxrde and other gas emergencres please call 1-888- 876 5786 We L
: apprecrate your understandmg that- brlllng inquiries cannot be answered on this line. - :

- .'Pay your next bill without lifting a fi inger. To enroll in AlitoPay, jUSt sign and-date the back of your brll stub
S and return to us with a check for your payment amount Its that easyl : '

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

T 53449 -

Previous ' gas amount due : A S

*Payment Sep 23, 2020 - ‘Thank you! . L. -3449
" Cutrent gas charges (Detarls on page 2) o ' s " +34.49 -
Total amount due 7 :-$.3'4.492

How to pay your bitl @
Phone

immediately, schedule a payment or set
up automatic monthly payments.

Please  keep this portxon tor your records

Please return this portion with your payment Please do not rndude Ietters or notes

G CenterPoint.
Energy

-

000001

00001484 01 AV 0.38 1

COUNTY BARN PRECINCT 3
25000 STATE HIGHWAY 35 S
PALACIOS, TX 77465-1920

L g O g o 0 g g

0950kk1418823

Calf 800-427-7142 and make a paymerit
using your checking or savings account,
or by debit or credit card.

Return the payment stub below, with your”

check or money order, usrng the return
envelope. .

@ In person @ Mail
To find a payment location, visit:
CenterPointEnergy.com/paybill or call

800-427-7142.

ACCOUNT NUMBER  2904139-9

Enroll in AutoPay DATE DUE Oct 09, 2020
today. See form on the
back of this stub. AMOUNT DUE $34.49

Write acocount number on check and make payable to CenterPoint Energy.

§. 3l W4

Please enter amount of your payment

UL EE e Ty AT
CENTERPOINT ENERGY

PO BOX 4981
HOUSTON TX 77210-4981

00&200000290413999000000034450000000344980
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CUSTOMER ACCOUNT NUMBER
COUNTY BARN PRECINGT 3 - 2904139-9 DATE DUE Oct 09, 2020
C . DATE MAILED AMOUNT DUE $ 34.49
SERVICE ADDRESS " Sep 24,2020

405 Commerce St, Palacios, TX 77465

DEFINITIONS

CCF 1 CCF = 100 cubic feet of gas. This is how we measure
your monthly usage.

Customer charge and base amount. Covers fixed costs for
reading meters, issuing bills, maintaining facilities and gas
lines, postage, etc. These costs occur even if you do not use
gas during a billing period.

Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) is the cost CenterPoint Energy
pays for the gas it delivers to its customers.

Storage inventory charge allows the Company the -
opportunity to recover the regulated carrying cost of its:
investment in storage.

Reimbursement of local franchise fee is a fee paid to the
city for the company's use of right-of-way in streets and alleys.

Reimbursement of state gross receipts tax is a tax

imposed by the State of Texas on each utility company

{gcatﬁdoigoan incorporated city having a population of more
an 1,000.

For a more detailed description of each of the ferms used on your
bili, please visit CenterPointEnergy.com/definitions or call
Customer Support at 800-427-7142.

Current gas charges
Meter Number Day Billing Period

3828200587513 32

Rate: GSS-2097-U GRIP 2020@14.95 Pressure Base

' Combined pressure Adjusted

Billing Period Current Reading - Previous Reading = Total X factor Usage
/ 08/20/20 - 09/21/20 9364 9363 1 1.14020 - 1CCF
Customer charge * . - $32.27
Base amount 1CCF x $ 0.16620 0.17
Tax refund -0.66
Gas cost adjustment 1CCF x $ 0.62000 0.62
Reimbursement of local franchise fee 1.72
Reimbursement of State GRT 0.37
Total current charges $34.49

The customer charge includes the current GRIP surcharge of $3.11.

Your account, managed your way
Sign up at CenterPointEnergy.com/myaccount
® 24]7 online account access. View and/or pay your bill,

view usage history, sign up for account services and much
more.

¢ Go paperless. Receive an email when your bill is ready
to view and pay. Get convenience, get rid of clutter.

® Pay automatically. Set up AutoPay by signing and
returning the form below with your check payment. It's that
easy!

® Even out the highs and lows of your monthly bills.
Enroll in Average Monthly Billing and spread your natural
gas costs throughout the year.

® Get bill reminders. Choose text or email, up to five
days before your bill is due.

Mail payments to CenterPoint Energy, PO Box 4981, Houston, TX 772104981

o Other services. Report a payment made at a payment
location, set up a payment extension and much more. View
options from your onfine account or visit
CenterPointEnergy.com/selfservice if you'd prefer not to
register.

® Moving? Please call us at 800-427-7142 at least two
weeks before you move, or complete the forms at
CenterPointEnergy.com/selfservice

.,
h

3

000002

Enroll in AutoPay and your monthly payment will be-adtomatically deducted from your bank account.

To enroll, sign and date this form and return with your check payment. Money orders do not qualify for enrollment.
Your next bilt will be automatically deducted from the account listed on your check. For more information and to enrol!

electronically, go to CenterPointEnergy.com/autopay.

| authorize CenterPoint Energy to automatically deduct from the checking account shown on my enclosed check all

future payments for my CenterPoint Energy bills. 1 will notify CenterPoint Energy if | decide to cancel my use of AutoPay.
CenterPoint Energy also has the right to discontinue my AutoPay enroliment. Once | enroll, | understand that any past due
balances will be drafted from my account three days after my application is processed.

Account holder’s signature

Date
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GE E;nterPaint. ~ Septemb 2020
{ E”ergy ep em er | |
. CenterPointEnergy.com
,",Always caII 811

Don t fall for hefore dlggmg
payment Scams For safety s sake, you are
targetmg Utllltles o requnred by law to-call 811 -
 -atleast two workmg days

o Please report if you geta visit, phone call or

000003

email threatening to cut off your service.

- Cnmnnals posmg as electnc gas
,."}_or water prowder employees
- aré contacting customers and

~demanding immediate payment

|~ to prevent service dlsconnectnon
’ ".'-_Thls isascam! |

Please cal-l Customer Service
~ and your local police if these:

- criminals contact you.

R CenterPomtEnergy com/
R },ReportScam |

- 202763

‘before digging on your g
_-propertysothat .
" “‘anyunderground |
- utilitylinescan
be marked. -

. CenterPomtEnergy coml .
BeforeDlg -

1

mewhal’sbelﬂw -
Gallbermyoudlg.

My Energy Analyzer

Our energy cost and emissions
calculator shows you ways to
save by making your house
more efficient.

ente-rPointEnerg.y.om/AnaIyzeBiII |

202765
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September, 2020

Follow these safety steps
to secure natural gas
service if your home is
damaged in a storm

o Don't shut off your natural gas meter.
Meters maintain proper line pressure and
prevent water from entering pipes.

*Turn gas off at gach appliance.

o Smell gas? Leave immediately on foot..

Cars, light switches and cellphones could
cause a spark.

¢ At a safe location, call 911 and
CenterPoint Energy to report.

CenterPointEnergy.com/StormTips

202768

] |

A SHARED IMPACT ON
ENVIRONMENT

Environmental stewardship is an
integral part of our overall corporate

responsibility approach.

20+ Energy-efﬁciency,prb'grams' offered

13.5 million+ pounds of scrap metal
recycled

13th straight year we received ENERGY
STAR® Partner of the Year Sustained
Excellence Award

* 506,234 gallons of transformer
oil recycled

CenterPointEnergy.com/ ;
Stewardship y

A safety message from CenterPoint Energy

1 you smell natural gas, leave immediately. Call our Gas Leak Hotline at
800-296-9815. Do notuse or store flammable products such as gasoline in the same reom o area
.near the water heater orany other gas appliance. -

Sipercibes un olora gas natural, salinmediatamente. Liama a nuestralineatelefonica
parafugas de gas a uno de los nimeros de teléfono que aparecen arriba. Nouse ni
almacene productos inflamables iales como gasolina enla mismahabitacidn o en dreas cercanas
a un calentador de agua u ofro tipo de aparato a gas.

How to read your meter
“xLOOD

40.00pn

The following is an example of how to read a typical meter index.
L.ookatthe four dials with theircurved arrows, Read from righttoleftas follows:

{. Read the “thousand-foot” dial as 7, the last number that the polinter passed. Note that
the curved arrow on the dial shows a clockwise movement of the pointer.

2. Read the next dial, the “i0-thousand” dial. The curved arrow on the dial above shows a

000004

counterclockwise direction. The pointer is near the 8, but fo be sure whether to read itas that
numberorthe lowernumber8, he previously mentioned "same orlowernumbersule” mustbe
applied. Since the pointerin the “thousand-fool” dial to the right is nearer the 8 and the pointer
has notreached the 0, the “I0-thousand” dial should be read as 8.

3. Readthe"100-thousand” dial, itseems topointio 2. Double-check by using the ruie above.

Since thie pointer of the *10-thousand” dial is belween 8 and 8, lake the lower reading number, 1,
for the "lOO-thousand”dial. '

4. Read the left-most dial. the “million-foot” dial. The pointer is near the 8. Using the “same
orlowernumberrule”, wefindthe pointeron the dialtotherightis between 1 and 2, soweread .
the “million-foot” dial exactly as the number itis on or near, 6.

The entire meter reading is 6187.
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* . CUSTOMER . ACCOUNT NUMBER ,
G CenterPoint. COUNTY BARN PRECINCT 3+ Apo 6401111506/ DATE DUE Oct 09, 2020
¥ Energy 9;@)( 0CT 02 2020 DATE MAILED AMOUNT DUE $ 31.61
: SERVICE ADDRESS Sep 24, 2020
CenterPaintEnergy.com 25000 State Highway 35 S, Palacios, TX 77465-1920
- [ 4 ® @
Gas leak or emergency Customer service Call before you dig . Comments
Leave immediately, then call 800-427-7142 toll-free Call 811 PO Box 2628
t oo 888-876-5786, 24 hours a day Monday - Friday, 7 am - 7 pm 24 hours a day Houston; TX 77252-2628
—_— Your usage in a glance To report gas leaks, carbon monoxide and other gas emergencies, please call 1-888-876-5786. We
} ' ” ) - appreciate your understanding that billing inquiries cannot be answered on this line.
3l N — Pay your next bill without lifting a finger. To enroll in AutoPay, just sign and date the back of your bill stub
) N— " 52 and return to us with a check for your payment amount. it's that easy!
1 2 ACCOUNT SUMNMARY
S SONDIFMAMITAS O Previous gas amount due $31.61
2019 2020 Payment Sep 23, 2020 Thank you! -31.61

1yearago Lasimonth This month

Previous Usage this I Average daily Current gas charges (Details on page 2) ;_31_6_]\
usage g month temperature Total amount due : $ 31.61./,

Total CCFused 0 0 0

Average daily gas use (CCF) 0.0 00 0.0 . :
Average daily temperature 101 86 86 RO\IED OR g
Days In biing perod 29 2 % pP¥ P‘\)O,\’Y y

To better understand your home energy usage and leam energy UN‘T\(

savings lips, visit CenterPointEnergy.com/myenergyanalyzer GO

oI 0 lo 1t/
Rates have been reduced due to a Tax ‘/ | / N

Refund. For more information, please visit

CenterPointEnergy.com/TXTaxReform. /}( [

RE@EEWE
1 OCT 01 2029

How to pay your bill
Online @ Phone In person @ Mail @

_ Visit: CenterPointEnergy.com/paybill Pay Call 800-427-7142 and make a payment To find a payment location, visit: Return the payment stub below, with your
immediately, schedule a payment or set using your checking or savings account, CenlerPointEnergy.com/paybill or call check or money order, using the return
up automatic monthly payments. or by debit or credit card. 800-427-7142. envelope.

Please keep this portion for you reconds

Plgase relum this potion with your payment. Piease do nof incdude letters of notes.

ACCOUNT NUMBER  6401111506-6

e CenterPoint.
Energy Enroll in AutoPay DATE DUE Oct 09, 2020

today. See form on the
|

back of this stub. AMOUNT DUE $ 31.61

Write account number on check and maka payable to CenterPoint Energy.

- $.3[. bl

% 00001483 01 AV  0.38 1 Piease enter amount of your payment

00 Sy AT IO AY 36 5 g o g O el

% PALACIOS, TX 77465-1920 _ CENTERPOINT ENERGY
| r‘ R MU MU R W A R P 8 772104961
|
" 0200142002530 00&200LY401111506LL000000031L1000000031L110

000001
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CUSTOMER

COUNTY BARN PRECINCT 3

SERVICE ADDRESS

ACCOUNT NUMBER

6401111506-6

!DATE MAILED

Sep 24, 2020

25000 State Highway 35 S, Palacios, TX 77465-1920

DEFINITIONS

CCF 1 CCF =100 cubic feet of gas. This is how we measure
your monthly usage.

Customer charge and base amount. Covers fixed costs for
reading melers, issuing bills, maintaining facilities and gas
lines, postage, etc. These costs occur even if you do not use
gas during a billing period.

Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) is the cost CenterPoint Energy
pays for the gas it defivers to s customers.

Storage inventory charge allows the Company the
opportunity o recover the regulated carrying cos! of its
investment in storage.

Reimbursement of local franchise fee is a foe paid to the
city for the company's use of right-of-way in streets and alleys.
Reimbursement of state gross receipts tax is a tax
imposed by the State of Texas on each utility company
Igcaledoigoan incorporaled city having a population of more
than 1,000,

For a more defailed description of each of the terms used on your
bifl, please visit CenterPointEnergy.com/definitions or cail
Customer Support al 800-427-7142.

Current gas charges
Meter Number Day Billing Period

3731506736444 32

Page 2 of 4 '
Oct 09, 2020

$ 31.61

DATE DUE
AMOUNT DUE

Rate: GSS-2097-U GRIP 2020@14.95 Pressure Base

Billing Period Current Reading . Previous Reading = Usage
08/20/20 - 09/21/20 550 550 0 CCF
Customer charge * $32.27
Tax refund - 0.66
Total current charges $31.61

The customer charge includes the current GRIP surcharge of $3.11.

Your account, managed your way

Sign up at CenterPointEnergy.com/myaccount

& 24/7 online account access. View and/or pay your bill,
view usage history, sign up for account services and much
more.

® Go paperless. Receive an email when your bill is ready
to view and pay. Get convenience, get rid of clutter.

e Pay automatically. Sel up AutoPay by signing and
returning the form below with your check payment. It's that
easy!

® Even out the highs and lows of your monthly bills.
Enroll in Average Monthly Billing and spread your natural
gas costs throughoul the year.

o Get bill reminders. Choose text or email, up to five
days before your bill is due.

Mail payments to CenterPoint Energy, PO Box 4981, Houston, TX 77210-4981

© Other services. Report a payment made at a payment
location, set up a payment extension and much more. View
options from your online account or visit
CenterPointEnergy.com/selfservice if you'd prefer not to
register.

® Moving? Please call us at 800-427-7142 at least two
weeks before you move, or complete the forms at
CenterPointEnergy.com/selfservice

Enroll in AutoPay and your monthly payment will be automatically deducted from your bank account.

To enrll, sign and date this form and return with your check payment. Money orders do not qualify for enroliment.
Your next bill will be automatically deducted from the account listed on your check. For more information and to enroll

electronically, go to CenterPoinlEnergy.com/autopay.

| authorize CenterPaint Energy to automatically deduct from the checking account shown on my enclosed check ail

future payments for my CenterPoint Energy bills. t will notify CenterPoint Energy if | decide to cancel my use of AutoPay.
CenterPoint Energy also has the right to discontinue my AutoPay enroliment. Once | enroll, | understand that any past due
balances will be drafted from my account three days after my application is processed.

Account holder's signature

Date
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v Energy

CenterPointEnergy.com
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September, 2020

000003

| email threatening to cut off your service.

|~ Criminals posing as electric, gas

| Don'tfall for

payment scams
- targeting utilities

Please report if you get a visit, phone call or

or water provider employees

are contacting customers and
demanding immediate payment
to prevent service disconnection.
This is a scam!

Please call Customer Service
and your local police if these
criminals contact you.

CenterPointEnergy.com/
ReportScam

202763 .

Always call 811
before digging

For safety’s sake, you are
required by law to call 811
at least two working days
before digging on your
property so that

- any underground.
utility lines can
be marked.

CenterPointEnergy.com/
BeforeDig

811!
V2

Know what's helows,
Call betore youdig.

" It’s safe. Itsfree. It's the law. Call81i.com

202784

My Energy Analyzer

Qur energy cost and emissions
calculator shows you ways to
save by making your house
more efficient.

CenterPointEnergy.com/AnalyzeBill
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Follow these safety steps
to secure natural gas
service if your home is
damaged in a storm

¢ Don't shut off your natural gas meter.
Meters maintain proper line pressure and
prevent water from entering pipes.

* Turn gas off at each appliance.

¢ Smell gas? Leave immediately on foot.
Cars, light switches and cellphones could
cause a spark.

» At a safe location, call 911 and
CenterPaint Energy to report.

CenterPointEnergy.com/StormTips

202766

A SHARED IMPACT ON
ENVIRONMENT

Environmental stewardship is an
integral part of our overall corporate

responsibility approach.

20+ Energy-efficiency programs offered

¢ 13.5 million+ pounds of scrap metal
recycled

» 13th straight year we received ENERGY

STAR® Partner of the Year Sustained
Excellence Award

* 506,234 gallons of transformer
oil recycled

CenterPointEnergy.com/
Stewardship

A safety message from CenterPoint Energy

If you smell natural gas, leave immediately. Caill our Gas Leak Hotline at
800-296-9815. Do notuse or store flammable products such as gasoline inthe same room orarea
near the waler heater or any ather gas appliance.

How to read your meter

3002 .01 ~ 20
\-‘)_,.?.’.’_"6 AC.00p 20y

The following is an example of how to read a typical meter index.
Look althe four dials with their curved arrows, Read from right to leftas follows:

+ Read the “thousand-fool dial as 7, the last number that the pointer passed. Note tnat
{he curved arrow onthe dial shows a clockwise movement of the pointer.

Read the next dial, the "10-lhousand” dial. The curved arrow on the tdial above shows a

000004

Stpercibes un olor a gas natural, salinmediatamente. Llama a nuestralinea telefénica
parafugas de gas a uno de los nameros de teléfono que aparacen arriba. No use ni
almacene productos inflamables izles como gasolina enla misma habitacién a en reas cercanas
aun calentador de agua u otro tipo de aparato a gas.

counterclockwise direclion. The pointer is near the 8, butlo be sure whather loread it as that
numbgrorthe lowernumber8, the previously mentioned “same or fower number rule” must be
applied. Since the pointer inthe “thousang-foot” dialto the rightis nearer the 8 and the pointer
has notreached the 0, the “10-thousand” dial should be read as 8.

. Readthe "l00-thousand” dial, itseems to pointta 2. Double-check by using the ruia above.

Since Ihe poinler of the "i0-thousand” dial is between 8 and 9, take the lower reading number, 1,
for the “100-thousany” dial.

4. Read the lefi-most dial. ine "million-foot™ dial. The pointer is near the 6. Using the “same
oriowernumberrule”, wefind the pointeron the dial o therightisbetween 1 and 2, saweread
the “miltion-fool™ dial exaclly as the numberitis on or near., 6.

The entire meler reading is 187,
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0CT 0 7 2020

xxAUTOx*SCH 5~-DIGIT 7?7404y 8 PS5 121508AA02~A-1
1961 1 AV 0.38b

WATAGORDA COUNTY
KRISTIN KUBECKA
2200 7TH ST ROOM 208
BAY CITY TX 77414-5254

Customer Service: 979-245-2322
Hours of Operation: Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
Emergency After-Hours Repairs: 979-245-7146

HISTORICAL WATER USAGE

200000
160000

120000

80000

40000
0

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
[l Previous Month ] Current Month

"IMPORTANT MESSAGE

PAY OVER THE PHONE AT 833-309-4327 OR ONLINE AT
WWW.CITYOFBAYCITY.ORG

E@EE\WE
ocT 07 2000

ey

ACCOUNT STATEMENT

“4 10/15/2020 l

'ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT DUE

Y 01-013000-02/ 4 $73.56
"ACCOUNT INFORMATION ’
Service Address: 2200 7th StA/C
Service Period: / 08/14/2020 to 09/14/2020
Billing Date: 09/30/2020
Due Date: 10/15/2020
Penalty Date: 10/20/2020

CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Current Previous Usage
Water 11,076 10,792 28,400
ACCOUNT SUMMARY e
SERVICE PROY 2O CHARGE
Water Q%—(\( P\\)D\ $73.56
Penalty cO b(b 000

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGESV ™ \(/"
AN

Balance Forward
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ‘
TOTAL DUE IF PAID AFTER 10/20/2020
ALL PAST DUE BALANCES ARE SUBJECTTO
DISCONNECTION IMMEDIATELY

***NO']'ICE***
Current charges must be paid by the 25th to avoid
disconnection.

Olb- 544\0- 50%

To avoid late charges, payment must be received in the Utility Billing Office by 5 p.m. on 10/20/2020. If balance is not paid by 5 p.m. on the 25th,
a $50.00 service fee will be abblied to the account and an additional $50.00 deposit mav be reauired.



ACCOUNT STATEMENT
ACCOUNT NUMBER

" 01-016000-02/ ‘ 10/15/2020 \ l $429 99 '

0CT 0 7 2020

‘_ 1901 5th St 5(,\%/

# Jff Bay City TX 77414

Service Address: 2200 7th St
*xAUTOX*SCH 5-DIGIT 77404 & PS5 L2L508AA02-A-1 Service Period: /08/14/2020 to 09/14/2020
13kl 1 AV 0.38b Billing Date: 09/30/2020
|||||||"”|||||lu|||ul‘llll"IlIu||||"||"|"|"|""|I|I|I| Due Date: 10/15/2020
MATAGORDA COUNTY Penalty Date: 10/20/2020
2200 7TH ST ROOM 208 CU’RRNT METERED USAGE
BAY CITY TX 77414-5254 Service Current Previous Usage
Water 18,294 18,223 7,100
ACCOUNT SUMMARY"
SERVICE CHARGE
ﬁ Customer Service: 979-245-2322 Water I-\PPR AU D\TO $106.88
Hours of Operation: Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.  Sewer OUNTY ‘% $116.69
Emergency After-Hours Repairs: 979-245-7146 ~ Sanitation - $206.42
Penalty 000

HISTORICAL' WATER USAGE TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES N/
55000 Balance Forward \M(’
44000 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE '
33000 TOTAL DUE IF PAID AFTER 10/20/2020 ‘ $429.99

22000
11000
0 .

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP ALL PAST DUE BALANCES ARE SUBJECT TO

Il Previous Montr [l Current Month DISCONNECTION IMMEDIATELY
IMPORTANT MESSAGE
PAY OVER THE PHONE AT 833-309-4327 OR ONLINE AT *ANOTIC E*

Current charges must be paid by the 25th to avoid
disconnection.

WWW, CITYOFBAYCi@(ﬁ

ocT. 07 2000

| BY: %1 010-54410-50%

To avoid late charges, payment must be received in the Utility Billing Office by 5 p.m. on 10/20/2020. If balance is not paid by 5 p.m. on the 25th,

a KAN NN carvica foa will ha annliad tn tha arcrAiint and an additianal €80 AN Aanacit mav ha camivad



_ City of Bay City
) 1901 5th St
§ Bay City TX 77414

gu<
0CT 0 7 2020

*xAUTOx*SCH 5-DIGIT 77404 & PS5 121508AA02-A-1
191 Y AV 0.38bL '

MATAGORDA COUNTY
\/ KRISTIN KUBECKA

2200 7TH ST ROOM 208

BAY CITY TX 77414-5254

979-245-2322
Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
979-245-7146

Customer Service:
‘ Hours of Operation:
: Emergency After-Hours Repairs;

HISTORICAL WATER USAGE

5000
4000

3000

2000

1000

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
B Previous Month [l Current Month

"IMPORTANT-MESSAGE'
PAY OVER THE PHONE AT 833-309-4327 OR ONLINE AT

oRIvE(
ocT 07 2000

ACCOUNT STATEMENT
ACCOUNT NUMBER

DUE DATE

‘_ 832,07 i

Y 01-018000-02/ #4% 10/15/2020
ACCOUNT INFORMATION
Service Address: 2200 7th St Irrig
Service Period: / 08/25/2020 to 09/25/2020
Billing Date: 09/30/2020
Due Date: 10/15/2020
Penalty Date: 10/20/2020
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Current Previous Usage
Water 1,397 1,380/ 1,700
l} - \J‘:‘) .
SERVICE \ AaUDV T CHARGE
Water (;oUNTY ALY , $32.07
Penalty m _—B00_
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES $32.07 -
Balance Forward ' o © 30,00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

TOTAL DUE IF PAID AFTER 10/20/2020

ALL PAST DUE BALANCES ARE SUBJECT TO
DISCONNECTION IMMEDIATELY

**NOTICE***
Current charges must be paid by the 25th to avoid
disconnection.

010-5441D-50¥

" To avoid late charges, payment must be received in the Utility Billing Office by 5 p.m. on 10/20/2020. If balance is not paid by 5 p.m. on the 25th,

a CRO NN camiina fan uill ha annliad tn tha arcnint and an additinnal 50 0D danacit mav ha rarmiirad



P.O. Box 1189

1011

sswssssns AUTO5-DIGIT 77404

ALl

TY (LANDFILL)

MATAGORD.
i ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
¢ MATAGORDA CO OFC BLDG
2200 7TH ST STE 1
BAY CITY TX 77414-5203

BY:....

2
336

Edna, TX 77957-1189 Office Hours:
/ Edna (361) 771-4400 Monday - Friday
Bay City (979) 245-3029 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME RATE | PCRF |BILLTYPE SERVICE ADDRESS TELEPHONE #
13413002 MATAGORDA COUNTY (LANDFILL){ 30 |0.065000 0 MAT. CO TRANSFER STATION (979) 244-2717
SERVICE PERIOD METER READING ‘
NO. READ METER MULT KILOWATT CHARGES
FROM TO A DAYS TYPE PREVIOUS | PRESENT NUMBER USAGE
08/18/20 09/17/20 / 30 2 141301 ¢ 143976 10300035 1 2675 - 325.76
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PAYMENT 09/08/20 : -335.28
PREVIOUS AMOUNT DUE 335.28
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 325.76
ﬁQ)O/w{?b Jaa)/xw,n@/ dNED o
pPR \1O
QunTY AP
Y3 UQ/ /
COMPARISONS DAYS SERVICE [ KWHUSED | AVG. KWH/DAY | COST PER DAY TOTAL NOW DUE $325.76
CURRENT BILLING PERIOD 30 2675 89 10.86
CURRENT BILL
PREVIOUS BILLING PERIOD 3 2960 95 10.82 PAST DUE AFTER 10/15/20 | BILL IS DUE U CEIPT
SAME PERIOD LAST YEAR 31 2898 93 10.35 AFTER DUE DATE PAY . | $325.76
Your Electricity Use Over The Last 13 Months
::g: PAYMENT MUST BE RECEIVED BY 5PM ON DUE DATE
1,068
0 VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT: www.myjec.coop
S ONDJFMAMUJUJAS DOWNLOAD THE JEC MOBILE APP FROM THE 10S APP STORE OR GOOGLE PLAY
Bill Type Read Type
0 ORMAL 0 COMPUTER ESTIMATED
1 ESTIMATED 1 CONSUMER READ
2 MINIMUM ESTIMATED 2 COOP READ
3 MINIMUM 3 CHARGEABLE READ
4 FINAL 4 COOP READ - FIELD
5 PRORATED 5 NEW CONNECT — _—
6 PRORATED MINIMUM
7 BUDGET BILL
8 WEATHERIZATION/CONTRACT
8 WAMINGTOBEBILLED _________Keep This Portion for your Records - Return Bottom Portlon withPayment
. PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT TX01020F
f=r
C 7ﬁ_\;_, E @ E E W E 0 ACCOUNT NUMBER 13413002
P.0. Box 1189 { . Previous Balance $0.00) Current Bill $325.76
Edna, TX 77957-1189 ‘ OCT O 2 2020 SAVE $0.00|IF PAID BY 10/15/20
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED Total Due on Account $325.76
After 10/15/20 $325.76

JACKSON ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC

PO BOX 1189
EDNA TX 77957-1189
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Markham M.U.D.

. PO Box 311 \/ 106 §
* Markham, TX 77456 ocT 0 Zﬂm 3
- 979 843-5114 . : § .
CTYPE' % 4 METERREADING " - Rt : w : ;
“i-OF ¢ - P " CHARGES -~
SENT -~ [ - PREVIOUS - B I 1
: . . (5. T.CUSTOMER "o~ ~ DUEDATEL. i)
Water 139000 137000 2’000 26'57 ROUTE - ACCOUNT ™ * PAST DUE AFTER THIS DATE -
- Sewage 17.00 1 187 10/20/20 _
+'PAST DUE AMOUNT *.
43,57 73.57
- ‘MAIL.THIS STUB\ YOUR PAYMENT;
Ve R Y
pPP IO

/ ACCOUNT*187}Q 9/30/20 J.P. Office ¥t
rﬁ»’gﬂ?@gﬁﬁﬁ AETIECHARCE | & (TASTOVE .Y ) O Box 508
) Markham TX 77456
4357 A 3000 73.57

OFFICE HOURS:
. $30.00 LATE CHARGE ADDED AFTER OC 20 | IR ITTTIN) N
. PAY BY DROP BOX, MAIL, ORCREDITCA’Eﬁgi;@ﬂgl{I&” Prpledliitip ittt i

| HAVE A HAPPY HALLOWEEN!!!

#<1:00 PM - 4:00 PM

I ECEIVE
0CT 05 2020

Old Account Number

New Account Number

DESCRIPTION BY:...&\

010-464-101-000-0000

010-51010-464

SALARY - ELECTED OFFICIAL

010-464-105-000-0000

010-51050-464

SALARY - CLERKS

010-464-107-000-0000

010-51070-464

SALARY - PART-TIME

010-464-201-000-0000

010-52010-464 MEDICARE
010-464-202-000-0000 010-52020-464 GROUP HOSPITAL INS,
010-464-203-000-0000 010-52030-464 RETIREMENT
010-464-206-000-0000 010-52060-464 UNEMPLOYMENT INS.
010-464-207-000-0000 010-52070-464 ALTERNATE RETIREMENT

010-464-210-000-0000

. |010-52100-464

TRAVEL AND TRIP COSTS

010-464-330-000-0000

010-53300-464

OPERATING SUPPLIES

010-464-403-000-0000

010-54030-464

JURORS EXPENSE

010-464-420-000-0000

010-54200-464

TELEPHONE

010-464-441-000-0000 / ( |010-54410-464—] [ GTLRIES

010-464-451-000-0000 ‘*'610 -54510-464 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE-EQUIPMENT
010-464-460-000-0000 010-54600-464 RENTALS

010-464-485-000-0000 010-54850-464 SEMINARS & ASSOC. DUES
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MATAGORDA WASTE DISPOSAL FIRST-CLASS MAIL
& WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION us. l;gﬁ)TAGE
P.O. BOX 196 )
:/ MATAGORDA, TEXAS 77457-0196 OCT 0 6 2020 A N &
(979) 863-7261
Tgi;e METER READING usED N CHARGES
SERVICE| . PRESENT |  PREVIOUS . ~ |+ Matagorda WD & WSC
L \ | E 7 v )
Wbter 221380 221370 / 10 3755 : %ﬂﬁiﬁ’cﬁ)ﬁ— PASTDI.%%EFTDEQL%ISDATEZ,
3 ' 1041020
Sewage 37.55 PAST DUE AMOUNT
75.10 75.10
O, 0/51\[&\[ {O— i > ¢ MAIL THIS STUB WIiTH YOUR PAYMENT
; /VU\) PPP\( p\\)o\

conl

Go to www.payclix.com/matagord?/.wdwsc to p;y on line.
Service From 8/12/2020 TO 9/16/2020 ACCOUNT # 10 q’(QWZgZO

METERREAD Y ;) TOTAL DUE 7 LATECHARGE |/ PASTDUE w
MONTH | DAY AFTER DUE DATE AMOUNT
[ 4
9 16] 1 e 75.10 ) 0.00 75.10

This bill is due by the 10th of thi
10th day after the delinquent notice is mailed and a $50.
Service will be restored after all past due charges are pai

BY:

ECEBIVE
0cT 05 2020

lowing billing. Service will be disconnected on the !

L 1 1 /OO PR R TR 18

scsse

)‘

PO Box 571

Park Mata. Co/ pa\dfg' \/

Matagorda TX 77457
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MATAGORDA WASTE DISPOSAL ‘ FIRST-CLASS MAIL
& WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION i U.S. POSTAGE

P.O. BOX 196 UCT 0 6 Zﬂzu MATAGOgngX 77457

4 g MATAGORDA, TEXAS 77457-0196 PERMIT NO. 4
; (979) 863-7261
: Ig{: 'S~ METER READING - cnArces ~ 1) !
SERVICE|' -~ PRESENT 7. PREVIOUS : : <. ... -] Matagorda WD & WSC
= = R
Water 37180 34930/ 2,250 . 48.75 ‘ RGU CUSTOMEI};C&UNY : PASTDUDE‘JAiTDEQ‘!I“EISDATE

Sewage 48.75 ' 5 214 10/10/20
. "PASTDUE'AMOUNT: *°

016 — 5440 ~b( > | : 97.50 97.50

MAIL THIS STUB WITH YOUR: PAYMENT

© usep

NTY P
cov
Go to www.payclix. com/matagordawvc%wsc to pay on Iine.
Service From 8/14/2020 TO 9/17/2020 , ACCOUNT # 214/ Thhihe . County Barn
- ; LH#H2 P x 571

o o Nounes) (BRI A B T mmerowe |/ Pet. #2 PO Box 571

. Matagorda TX 77457
o | 17] 1)/ 97.50 1) 000 97.50

This bill is due by the 10tthg biiling. Service will be disconnected on the ! i
10th day after the delinquent notice is mailed and a $50.00 reconnect fee will be charged

Service will be restored after all past due charges are pal(”rl”p '”llllllll"”ll“l”"l l'“lnln”“”1,“'”1'1”“

) BCEIVIE(
0CT 05 2020



VENDOR # 21489

ACCT# 100061411211

TXU
OCT 0 7 2020

INV# 052003080956 INVOICE DATED 9/25/120  N=Se Julu-H¥ e 2080 / 2
ADDRESS ESIID - “METER # ~ SERV. DATES TOTAL DEPT #

18 BAYVIEW MATAGORDA (JP#2) 10032789403973976 119711668 07/20/20 | 08/17/20 010-54410-462
190 AVE F MARKHAM (JP#4) 10032789461015050 122316429 07/21/20 | 08/18/20 010-54410-464
2200 7TH ST (CMOB) 10032789456726070 558785152 07/06/20 | 08/03/20 010-54410-508
ODLTS 2200 7TH ST (CMOB) 10032789456726071 | 7007055012SD | 07/06/20 | 08/03/20 010-54410-508
ODLTS 2200 7TH ST (CMOB) 10032789456726072 | 7007055046SD | 07/06/20 | 08/03/20 010-54410-508
1700 7TH ST (COURTHOUSE) 10032789496308881 558026869 07/30/20 | 08/27/20 | $  12,489.00 010-54410-510
2004 KILOWATT DR (COURTHOUSE) 10032789431907311 122239665 07/24/20 | 08/23/20 | $ 389.66 010-54410-510
ODLTS 2004 KILOWATT (COURTHOUSE) 10032789495599911 | 7007151282SD | 07/24/20 | 08/23/120 | § 58.36 010-54410-510
2323 AVE E (JAIL) 10032789405892400 558782187 07/30/20 | 08/27/20 | $ 8,862.75 010-54410-512
ODLTS 2323 AVE E (JAIL) 10032789405892401 | 7006958123SD | 07/30/20 | 08/27/20 | $ 19.32 010-54410-512
" 1405 COMMERCE PALACIOS (JAIL) 10032789440808411 119430885 07/22/20 | 08/19/20 010-54410-512
2308 AVE F (S.0.) 10032789485567631 558782938 07/30/20 | 08/27/20 | $ 1,929.28 010-54410-560
MATAGORDA (TRANSFER ST) 10032789494278861 119431822 07/16/20 | 08/13/20 010-54410-595
EL MATON UNIT P43 (TRANSFER ST) 10032789482241440 122301621 07/13/20 | 08/10/20 010-54410-595
2604 NICHOLS AVE/CO BARN (PCT#1) 10032789459112270 122240792 07/08/20 | 08/05/20 010-54410-612
ODLTS NICHOLS AVE (PCT#1) 10032789485513550 | 7007116623SD | 07/10/20 | 08/09/20 010-54410-612
ODLTS NICHOLS AVE (PCT#1) 10032789485513551 | 7007116651SD | 07/28/20 | 08/25/20 | $ 26.28 010-54410-612
ODLTS NICHOLS AVE (PCT#1) 10032789485513552 | 7007116680SD | 07/28/20 | 08/25/20 | $ 53.54 010-54410-612
HWY 60 OUTDOOR LTS(PCT#1) 10032789423558520 | 7006982603SD | 07/23/20 | 08/20/20 | $ 22.10 010-54410-612
ODLTS 3520 NICHOLS AVE (PCT#1) 10032789479928771 | 7005770635SD | 07/08/20 | 08/05/20 010-54410-612
FISHER ST MATAGORDA (PCT#2) 10032789414370120 122332798 07/20/20 | 08/17/20 010-54410-613
OLD MAGNOLA/MATAGORDA (PCT#2) 10032789419199850 | 7006973193SD | 07/20/20 | 08/17/20 010-54410-613
ST LTS FISHER MATAGORDA (PCT#2) 10032789427542180 122274251 07/20/20 | 08/17/20 010-54410-613
115 LAUREL MATAGORDA (PCT#2) 10032789495257641 120726105 07/20/20 | 08/17/20 010-54410-613
OLD SCHOOL MATAGORDA/PCT#2 10032789417127397 148896249 07/20/20 | 08/17/20 010-54410-613
MATAGORDA FIREMAN'S HALL (PCT#2) 10032789446568110 122330875 07/20/20 | 08/17/20 010-54410-613
SELKIRK FIRE DEPT (PCT#2) 10032789427413670 122279171 07/17/20 | 08/16/20 010-54410-613
25000 SH 35 (PCT#3) 10032789453394875 120730531 07/13/20 | 08/10/20 010-54410-614
25000 SH 35 UNIT P7 (PCT#3) 10032789474945241 122240914 07/13/20 | 08/10/20 010-54410-614
ODLTS 25000 SH 35 (PCT#3) 10032789474945242 | 7005712552SD | 07/13/20 | 08/10/20 010-54410-614
BLESSING BALLPRK W UNIT (PCT#4) 10032789402787491 558783656 07/30/20 | 08/27/20 | $ 411.23 010-54410-615
ODLTS BLESSING PRK (PCT#4) 10032789402787492 | 7006972189SD | 07/30/20 | 08/27/20 | § 168.54 010-54410-615
MIDFIELD COMM CTR (PCT#4) 10032789459047060 157104699 07/06/20 | 08/03/20 010-54410-615
ODLTS MIDFIELD COMM CTR (PCT#4) 10032789459047061 | 7007074246SD | 07/06/20 | 08/03/20 010-54410-615
ODLTS MIDFIELD FIRE ST (PCT#4) 10032789461418841 | 7007068113SD | 07/06/20 | 08/03/20 010-54410-615
190 AVE F MARKHAM ANNEX (PCT#4) 10032789426253880 157911497 07/21/20 | 08/18/20 010-54410-615




TXU

ADDRESS ESID METER # SERV. | DATES TOTAL DEPT #

BLESSING COMM CTR (PCT#4) 10032789461693260 | 161176296 | 07/30/20 | 08/27/20 | § 7359 | 010-54410-615
ST LTS BLESSING CC PAVILION (PCT#4) 10032789436470608 | 7005470886SD | 07/28/20 | 08/25/20 | § 2209 | 010-54410-615
ODLTS BLESSING COMM CTR (PCT#4) 10032789461693261 | 7007074015SD | 07/30/20 | 08/27/20 | $ 9.46 | 010-54410-615
MARKHAN COMM CTR (PCT#4) 10032789476839780 | 122330835 | 07/21/20 | 08/18/20 010-54410-615
ODLTS MARKHAM CC (PCT#4) 10032789476839781 | 700710503107 | 07/21/20 | 08/18/20 010-54410615
HEFFINGER PRK LTS BLESSING (PCT#4) 10032789478079271 | 144074530 | 07/30/20 | 08/27/20 5259 | 010-54410-615
ODLTS WATER WELL MIDFIELD (PCT#4) 10032789492176731 | 7007147859SD | 07/06/20 | 08/03/20 010-54410-615
ODLTS BLESSING CC 932 (PCT#4) 10032789496744772 | 7007144530MV | 07/29/20 | 08/26/20 | § 15.95 |  010-54410-615
ODLTS BLESSING CC 935 (PCT#4) 10032789496744773 | 7005911722MV | 07/29/20 | 08/26/20 | $ 57.68 | 010-54410-615
E END OF PRK BLESSING (PCT#4) 10032789497890130 | 119426810 | 07/30/20 | 08/27/20 | $ 8913 |  010-54410-615
ST LTS BLESSING PRK (PCT#4) 10032789441468646 | 7005524968SD | 07/28/20 | 08/25/20 | § 57.00 | 010-54410-615
190 AVE F UNIT FIRESTATION MARKHAM 10032789487564611 | 122291027 | 06/19/20 | 08/18/20 010-54410-615
RAWLS UNIT FIRESTATION MIDFIELD 10032789433412700 | 136592656 | 06/04/20 | 08/03/20 010-54410615
FM 521 PRK WADSWORTH (RIVER PRK) 10032789412055530 | 7006966354SD | 07/20/20 | 08/17/20 010-54410-660
ODLTS FM 521 PRK WADSWORTH (RIVER PRK) | 10032789420235651 | 7006991419SD | 07/16/20 | 08/13/20 010-54410-660
ODLTS FM 521 PRK WADSWORTH (RIVER PRK) | 10032789420235652 | 7005369954SD | 07/16/20 | 08/13/20 010-54410-660
FM 521 PALACIOS (RIVER PARK) 10032789465240600 | 7005661310SD | 07/28/20 | 08/25/20 26.28 | 010-54410-660
HOLDING PEN (FAIRGROUNDS) 10032789407891290 | 119433830 | 07/08/20 | 08/05/20 ' 010-54410-661
CTR OF CARNIVAL (FAIRGROUNDS) 10032789419036321 | 125243718 | 07/08/20 | 08/05/20 010-54410-661
INDOOR ARENA (FAIRGROUNDS) 10032789419218250 | 122238922 | 07/08/20 | 08/05/20 010-54410-661
SHOW BARN/RV PARK (FAIRGROUNDS) 10032789443561762 | 119435538 | 07/08/20 | 08/05/20 010-54410-661
ODLTS HAMMAN RD (FAIRGROUNDS) 10032789443561763 | 7005516394SD | 07/09/20 | 08/06/20 010-54410-661
OUTDOOR ARENA (FAIRGROUNDS) 10032789444026850 | 151900075 | 07/08/20 | 08/05/20 010-54410-661
HOME EC/MP BLDG (FAIRGROUNDS) 10032789474465420 | 558026845 | 07/08/20 | 08/05/20 010-54410-661
ODLTS NICHOLS RD (FAIRGROUNDS) 10032789480469090 | 7007112012SD | 07/10/20 | 08/09/20 010-54410-661
FANS BACK OF ARENA (FAIRGROUNDS) 10032789499566851 | 119431781 07/08/20 | 08/05/20 010-54410-661
4511 FM 2668 UNIT 3 (FAIRGROUNDS) 10032789406762840 | 122331176 | 07/08/20 | 08/05/20 010-54410-661
FM 2668 UNIT 7 (FAIRGROUNDS) 10032789420166760 | 142588863 | 07/08/20 | 08/05/20 010-54410-661
ODLTS RIVERBEND MATAGORDA (MARINE) 10032789432664941 | 7006992918SD | 07/20/20 | 08/17/20 | /010-54410-662

TOTAL: [ $23.83383\)
ey’
ECRBIVE ?"RO \TO
= v \\\—(\(

GCT 06 2020

BY: (&‘b




AV’ Txu Customer Name: MATAGORDA COUNTY

{ Account Number: 100061411211
G crergy Invoice Number: 052003080956 -
Invoice Date: 09/25/2020
Account Summary
Previous Balance Credits/Payments Balance Forward 1] arg g ytD .
$4,786.76 . $0.00 $4,786.76 ( $24,833.83 V/ MQ 10/26/2020
L_/

l ee rema nlng pages IOI nvoice dela'ls.

We're thrilled to have you as our customer. Let us know if you need anything—we're here for you at 1-866-898-3465 (8AM - 6PM
M-F).

Your business is demanding enough without worrying about electricity. TXU Energy provides you with innovative online account
management tools to help you make smarter decisions about energy consumption. TXU Energy MyAccount Summiary provides a
customized view of when and how your business uses electricity so that you can manage your usage and save money. It's fast,
secure and convenient. Contact your Account Service Manager for more information and to get started today with a TXU Energy «
MyAccount.

ECEIVEf
| 0CT 06 2020

How to Contact Us BY: a@b
Account Service Manager Power Outage Notification:
Robin Washington American Electric Power - 1-866-223-8508

Phone: (972) 232-8466
Email: robin.washington@txu.com
Customer Service: 1-866-898-3465 (8AM - 6PM M-F)

REP Certificate: #10004

Please return this portion with your payment in the enclosed envelope. Make checks payable to TXU Energy. Do not include correspondence with your payment.

The TXU Energy Aid*™ program helps families in Account Number:
critical situations with bill payment assistance. 100061411211
For Donations Only

iDue Date

10/26/2020

One-time gift to $
TXU Energy Aid®™ program

Recurring monthly donation $
to TXU Energy AidS™ program

000045 1/12

To ensure proper payment posting, please provide this
number (100061411211) on all payments and send to the
address directly below.

SP 03 000045 57667E 1 A**SNGLP
T L g L L 5 TITIRHmAN
T N T N TR TTT 1T IR TR TR TR N DR R

MATAGORDA COUNTY % TXU ENERGY
1700 7TH ST, RM 301 PO BOX 650638
BAY CITY TX 77414-5034 DALLAS, TX 75265-0638

21100061411211000296205900000000001




Customer Name: MATAGORDA COUNTY Page 2 of 23
Account Number: 100061411211

Invoice Number: 052003080956

invoice Date: 09/25/2020

Important Information

Your satisfaction is our top priority. Do you have feedback? Emait us at txuexec@txu.com or write us at TXU Energy Executive Feedback, PO Box 650764, Dallas,
TX 75265-0764. The amount billed may include price changes allowed by law or regulatory actions. For more information about your electricity plan and
the price on your next bill, call us at 1-888-399-5501 (7AM - 7P M-F). See an unauthorized charge on your bill? Call us toll-free at 1-866-898-3465 (BAM
- 6PM M-F), and we’ll work to resolve any issues. If you're not satisfied with the resolution, you may file a complaint with the Public Utility Commission
of Texas PO Box 13326, Austin, TX 78711-3326; (512)936-7120 or toll-free in Texas (888)782-8477. Hearing and speech-impaired individuals with text
telephones (TTY) may contact the Public Utility Commission of Texas at (512)936-7136.

Account Summary Detail

Previous Balance $ 4,786.76
Credits/Payments $ 0.00
Balance Forward $ 4,786.76
Debits/Charges $ 0.00

BEE socomisa



V’ TXU Customer Name: MATAGORDA COUNTY Page 3 of 23
ener Account Number: 100061411211
gy Invoice Number: 052003080956 .
Invoice Date: 09/25/2020
Account Summary
ESIID Service Address Start Service A'::‘ﬁ;l Commercial Commercial Taxes Total Fla
Facility ID End Service KWIKVA TDU Charges TDU Taxes Charges 9
10032789496306681 1700 7TH ST 07/30/2020 105,216|  $10,604.98 $0.00 51248900 | F
BAY CITY, TX 77414-5080 |  08/27/2020 202|  $1,884.02 $0.00 489
10032789485513551 NICHOLS AVE . 0712812020 155 $15.31 - $0.00 e
UNIT 400FLD2 . 08/25/2020 | stoor $0.00 $26.28 F
BAY CITY, TX 77414 : -
10032789405892400 2323 AVENUE E 07/30/2020 75.264|  $7,586.05 $0.00 $6.662.75 .
BAY CITY, TX 77414-6001 08/27/2020 136  $1.276.70 $0.00 862.
10032789405892401 2323 AVENUE E 07/30/2020 104 $10.48 $0.00 s19.32 ;
BAY CITY, TX 77414-6001 | . 08/27/2020 -| . s8s84 $0.00 $19.32
10032789485567631 2308 AVENUE F 07/30/2020 15.520]  $1,564.30 $0.00 6192928 .
BAY CITY, TX 77414-6045 |  08/27/2020 38|  $364.98 $0.00 929,
10032780423558520 STATE HIGHWAY . 07/23/2020 104|  $10.28 - $0.00
60 STLG 250HPSA e ' o185 20.00 $22.10 F
BAY CITY, TX 77414 ' :
10032789431907311 2004 KILOWATT DR 07/24/2020 1510|  $152.19 $0.00 $389.66 -
BAY CITY, TX 77414-3165 |  08/23/2020 27| $237.47 $0.00 :
10032789495509911 | 2004 KILOWATTDRUNITFL|  07/24/2020 367 $36.09 $0.00 55535 -
BAY CITY, TX 77414-3165 |  08/23/2020 - $21.37 $0.00 :
10032789485513552 NICHOLS AVE 07/28/2020 30|  $31.24 $0.00
UNIT 400FLD1 08/25/2020 -l $22330 $0.00 $53.54 F
BAY CITY, TX 77414 . . .
10032789461693261 FM 616 W 07/30/2020 39 $3.85 $0.00 50.46 -
BLESSING, TX 77419 08/27/2020 - $5.61 $0.00 :
10032789402787492 FM 616 W STLG 250HPS 07/30/2020 832 $82.19 $0.00 $158.64 -
BLESSING, TX 77419 08/27/2020 - $86.35 $0.00 :
10032789478079271 AVENUE C UNIT PRKLITE | 07/30/2020 354 $34.97 $0.00 55250 -
BLESSING, TX 77419 08/27/2020 1 $17.62 $0.00 :
10032789436470608 | 139 FM616 W STLG 250HPS | 07/28/2020 104 $10.27 $0.00 52209 -
BLESSING, TX 77419 08/25/2020 ) $11.82 $0.00 -
10032789461693260 FM 616 W UNIT COUNTY | 07/30/2020 113 $11.16 $0.00 57350 -
BLESSING, TX 77419 08/27/2020 6 $62.43 $0.00 :
10032789402787491 560 FM 616 W UNIT PARK | 07/30/2020 960 $94.83 $0.00 541123 -
BLESSING, TX 77419 08/27/2020 36|  $316.40 $0.00 -
10032789497890130 201 FM 616 W 07/30/2020 627 $61.93 $0.00
UNIT SEWLIFT 08127/2020 8 $27.20 $0.00 $89.13 F
BLESSING, TX 77419 : :
10032789496744773 935 STREETLIGHT 07/29/2020 290 $28.65 $0.00
STLG 400MV 08/26/2020 -l $2003 $0.00 $57.68 F.
BLESSING, TX 77419 : :
10032780496744772 932 STREETLIGHT 07/29/2020 70 $6.92 $0.00
UNIT 175MV 08/26/2020 - $9.03 $0.00 $15.95 F
BLESSING, TX 77419 : :
10032789441468646 955 STREETLIGHT STLG 07/28/2020 367 $36.25 $0.00 557 00 - le
MIDFIELD, TX 77458 -08/25/2020 - $20.75 $0.00 00, 8
10032789465240600 FM 521 ODLT 400HPS 071282020 155]  $15.31 $0.00 s2608 | F g
. PALACIOS, TX 77465. 08/25/2020 : $10.97 $0.00 :
| $24,833.83 |
Flag Key
F - Final Bill Debits | . |
A - Adjusted Period
E - Estimated Current Charges | $24,833.83 l




Customer Name: MATAGORDA COUNTY
Account Number: 100061411211

invoice Number: 052003080956

Invoice Date: 09/25/2020

Page 4 of 23

ESI ID Detail:
Service Address: 1700 7TH ST BAY CITY, TX 77414-5080 ESI ID: 10032789496308881
Product: Fixed Price
s .| Read Previous | - Previous - Current |~ Current e Usage | Actual | Bilied
MeterlD | Days| 7y5e |Read Date| MeterRead | Read Date | Meter Read | Multiplier (KWh) | KWIKVA | KW/KVA
558026869 29| Actual | 07/30/2020 / 33,4511 08/27/2020 33,999 192.00 105,216 202 201
TOTAL 105,216 202 201
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020 /
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 105,216 kWh @ $ 0.0986179 $10,376.18
PUC Assessment $17.36
Gross Receipts Reimb $211.44
[Total Commercial Charges $10,604.98 |
Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
Base Charge $2.02 o
Meter Charge $12.67
Distribution System Charge 2012 kKW @ $4.869 $979.64
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 201.2 kW @ $ 3.166 $637.00
Electricity Relief Program 105,216 kWh @ $ 0.00033 $34.72
Transition Charge (TC3) 212 kW@ $0.853083 $171.64 a
Storm Recovery Charge 201.2 kW@ $ 0.335055 $67.41 &
TDU Bill Credit 2012 kw @ $ 0.009 $19.92 CR E
Tax Refund Credit $108.98 CR -
Storm Recovery Tax Credit 201.2 kW @ $ 0.02764 $5.56 CR E"'I
Regulatory Asset Recovery 201.2 KW @ $ 0.052535 $10.57
Energy Efficiency 105,216 kWh @ $ 0.000647 $68.07
PUC Assessment $2.64
Gross Receipts Reimb $32.10
{Total Distribution Charges -$1,884.02. ~ |
ITOT_AL CHARGES FOR ESI ID $12,489.00" 74




ony

Customer Name:

Account Number:

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date:

MATAGORDA COUNTY
100061411211
052003080956
09/25/2020

Page 5 of 23

ESI ID Detail:
Service Address: NICHOLS AVE UNIT 400FLD2 BAY CITY, TX 77414 ESI ID: 10032789485513551
Product: Fixed Price
RS | Read Previous |- ‘Current ~‘Current’ ctual | Billed’
-MeterID .| Days | . yyne. | Read Date | © ;Read;Date °|'Meter' Read s (KWh) KW/KVA:
7007116651SD 29| Actual 07/28/2020 08/25/202 155 1.00 -
TOTAL 0
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/28/2020 to 08/25/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 155 kWh @ $0.0986179 $15.28
PUC Assessment $0.03

[Total Commercial Chardes ~ .

Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/28/2020 to 08/25/2020
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities
Distribution System Charge
Transmission Cost Recov Factor
Electricity Relief Program
Transition Charge (TC3)

Storm Recovery Charge

TDU Bill Credit

Tax Refund Credit

Storm Recovery Tax Credit
Regulatory Asset Recovery

PUC Assessment

155 kWh @
155 kWh @
155 kWh @
155 kWh @
155 kWh @
155 kWh @

185 kWh @
185 kWh @

$0.0210968

$ 0.006
$ 0.0003226
$ 0.0090968
$0.0081935
$ 0.0012258

$ 0.0009677
$ 0.0002581

$5.26
$3.27
$0.93
$0.05
$1.41
$1.27
$0.19 CR
$0.93 CR
$0.15 CR
$0.04
$0.01

[Total Distribution Charges

TOTAL CHARGES FOR ESIID.. N

000045 3/12




Customer Name: MATAGORDA COUNTY Page 6 of 23
Account Number: 100061411211

Invoice Number: 052003080956

Invoice Date: 09/25/2020

ESI ID Detail:
Service Address: 2323 AVENUE E BAY CITY, TX 77414-6001 ESI ID: 10032789405892400
Product: Fixed Price
S 2o o - L -Read  |.Previous | . Previous |- -Current - |: Curvent - - o Usage. | Actual | Billed
ioMeterID.. - Pays |© gy5c | Read Date| MeterRead | ReadDate | MeterRead | MUIPHEr | (aypy’ | wikvA | kwikvA
558782187 29| Actual | 07/30/2020 / 29,829 | 08/27/2020 30,221 192.00 75,264 136 135
TOTAL ) 75,264 136 135
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 75,264 kWh@ $0.0986179 $7,422.38
PUC Assessment $12.42
Gross Receipts Reimb $151.25
[Total-Commercial Charges : . - . - ... . & = .° -~ $7,586.05 |
Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
Base Charge $2.02
Meter Charge $12.67
Distribution System Charge 1354 KW@ $ 4.869 $659.26
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 1354 KW@ $ 3.166 $428.68
Electricity Relief Program 75,264 KWh @ $ 0.00033 $24.84 o
Transition Charge (TC3) 135.4 KW @ $ 0.853083 $115.51 g
Storm Recovery Charge 1354 kW @ $ 0.335055 $45.37 g
TDU Bill Credit 1354 kW @ $ 0.099 $13.40 CR §
Tax Refund Credit $73.86 CR N
Storm Recovery Tax Credit 1354 KW @ $0.02764 $3.74 CR E
Regulatory Asset Recovery 1354 KW @ $ 0.052535 $7.11
Energy Efficiency 75,264 KWh @ $ 0.000647 $48.70
PUC Assessment ' $1.79
Gross Receipts Reimb $21.75
[Fotal Distribution Charges , - $1,276.70 |
/
ﬁéTAL CHARGES FORESLID - - $8,862.75 ¥ I



\Z TXU Customer Name: MATAGORDA COUNTY Page 7 of 23
%‘ eriergy Account Number: 100061411211
invoice Number: 052003080956
Invoice Date: 09/25/2020

ESI ID Detail:
Service Address: 2323 AVENUE E BAY CITY, TX 77414-6001 ESI ID: 10032788405892401
Product: Fixed Price
o "1 hioo |- Read - | Previous | - -Previous --| Current |  Current [ ... |- Usage | Actual | Billed
- MeterID | Days | "7y 06 | Read Date| Meter Read: | Read Date. | Meter Read | MUMPNET | “(own) - | kwikvA | kWikvA
7006958123SD 29| Actual | 07/30/2020 0| 08/27/2020 104 1.00 104 - -
TOTAL 104 0 0
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 104 kWh@ $0.0986179 $10.25
PUC Assessment $0.02
Gross Receipts Reimb $0.21
[Total Commercial Charges . . _ oo o $10.48 - -
Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities $4.98
Distribution System Charge 104 kWh @ $0.0210577 $2.19
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 104 kWh @ $0.0059615 $0.62
Electricity Relief Program 104 kWh @ $0.0002885 $0.03
Transition Charge (TC3) 104 kWh @  $ 0.0091346 $0.95
Storm Recovery Charge 104 kWh @ $0.0084615 $0.88
TDU Bill Credit 104 kWh @ $0.00125 $0.13 CR
Tax Refund Credit $0.79 CR
Storm Recovery Tax Credit 104 kWh @ $0.0006731 $0.07 CR
Regulatory Asset Recovery 104 kWh @ $0.0002885 $0.03
PUC Assessment $0.01
Gross Receipts Reimb $0.14
[Total Distribution Charges- .. . $8.847 . |
. —A S
[FOTAL-CHARGES FORESI ID. : cen 0819320 /| g



Customer Name: MATAGORDA COUNTY Page 8 of 23
Account Number: 100061411211

Invoice Number: 052003080956

Invoice Date: 09/25/2020

ESI ID Detail:
Service Address: 2308 AVENUE F BAY CITY, TX 77414-6045 ESI ID: 10032789485567631
Product: Fixed Price
- 5 " Read Previous | - Previous Current |- Current L Usage | Actual | Billed
- MeterlD | Da¥S| Type |ReadDate| MeterRead | Read Date | Meter Read | MUtPIeEr | (vry | wiicva | kwikva
558782938 29| Actual 07/30/2020 / 14,749 08/27/2020 14,943 80.00 15,520 38 38
TOTAL 15,520 38 38
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
-Base Usage 15,520 kWh @ $0.0986179 $1,530.55
PUC Assessment $2.56
Gross Receipts Reimb $31.19
[Total Commergial Charges . $1,564.30 |
Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
Base Charge $2.02
Meter Charge $12.67
Distribution System Charge 383 kW@ $ 4.869 $186.48
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 3BIKW@ $ 3.166 $121.26
Electricity Relief Program 15,520 kWh @ $ 0.00033 $5.12
Transition Charge (TC3) 383KW@  $0.853083 $32.67 g
Storm Recovery Charge 383 kW@ $ 0.335055 $12.83
TDU Bill Credit 383 kW@ $ 0.099 $3.79 CR ]
Tax Refund Credit $22.05 CR N
Storm Recovery Tax Credit B3I KW@ $ 0.02764 $1.06 CR '
Regulatory Asset Recovery 3B3IKW@ $0.052535 $2.01
Energy Efficiency 156,520 kWh @ $ 0.000647 $10.04
PUC Assessment $0.51
Gross Receipts Reimb $6.27
[Total Distribution Charges  $364.98. |
ya
[TOTAL CHARGES FOR ESI ID .$1,929.28 v |
-
m



Customer Name:
Account Number:
Invoice Number:
Invoice Date:

MATAGORDA COUNTY
100061411211
052003080956
09/25/2020

Page 9 of 23

ESI ID Detail:
Service Address: STATE HIGHWAY 60 STLG 250HPSA BAY CITY, TX 77414 ESI ID: 10032789423558520
Product: Fixed Price
MotorID | Days | 30°0 | Rond Date | - Metor Read - | Readibats. |t WIVA | WIVA
7006982603SD 29| Actual 07/23/2020 0| 08/20/2020 - -
TOTAL 0 0

Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/23/2020 to 08/20/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price

Base Usage
PUC Assessment

104 KWh @

$0.0986179

$10.26
$0.02

[Fotal Commercial Charges

Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/23/2020 to 08/20/2020
Base Charge

Street Lighting - Facilities
Distribution System Charge
Transmission Cost Recov Factor
Electricity Relief Program
Transition Charge (TC3)

Storm Recovery Charge

TDU Bill Credit

Tax Refund Credit

Storm Recovery Tax Credit
Regulatory Asset Recovery

PUC Assessment

104 kWh @
104 kWh @
104 kWh @
104 kWh @
104 kWh @
104 KWh @

104 kWh @
104 kWh @

$ 0.0210577
$ 0.0059615
$ 0.0002885
$0.0046154
$ 0.0081731

$0.00125

$ 0.0009615
$ 0.0002885

$0.13 CR
$1.23 CR
$0.10 CR

frotal Distribution Charges - -~ ~ -

FOTAL CHARGES FORESIID .

000045 5/12




Customer Name: = MATAGORDA COUNTY Page 10 of 23
Account Number: 100061411211

Inveice Number: 052003080956

Invoice Date: 09/25/2020

ESI ID Detail:
Service Address: 2004 KILOWATT DR BAY CITY, TX 77414-3165 ESI ID: 10032789431907311
Product: Fixed Price
s e ) s o] ~Read- |- Previous Previous - [ -Current |-, .Current - . - | Usage | Actual | Billed
o MeterID ..o DayS |- pyne .| Read Date | - Meter Read . | Read Date | Meter Read | MUMtPNer | qovny | kwikva | kwiiva
122239665 31| Actual 07/24/2020 \/ 264,275| 08/23/2020 265,785 1.00 1,510 27 27
TOTAL ‘ 1,510 27 27
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/24/2020 to 08/23/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 1,510 kWh@ $0.0986179 $148.91
PUC Assessment $0.25
Gross Receipts Reimb $3.03
[Fotal Commercial Charges _$152.19° |
Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/24/2020 to 08/23/2020
Base Charge $2.02
Meter Charge $12.67
Distribution System Charge 265 kW@ $ 4.869 $129.03
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 26.5 kW @ $ 3.166 $83.90
Electricity Relief Program 1,510 kWh @ $ 0.00033 $0.50 -
Transition Charge (TC3) 1,510 KWh @ $ 0.00909 $13.73 @
Storm Recovery Charge 26.5 kW@ $ 0.297415 $7.88 §
TDU Bill Credit 265 kW@ $ 0.099 $2.62 CR g8
Tax Refund Credit $15.75 CR -
Storm Recovery Tax Credit 265kW@  $0.033988 $0.90 CR ﬁ
Regulatory Asset Recovery 265 kW@ $ 0.052535 $1.39
Energy Efficiency 1,510 kWh @ $ 0.000647 $0.98
PUC Assessment $0.35
Gross Receipts Reimb $4.29
[Total Distribution Charges _$237.47 |
frOTAL CHARGES FOR ESIID . - $389.66- /|




V TXU Customer Name: MATAGORDA COUNTY Page 11 of 23
energy Account Number: 100061411211

Invoice Number: 052003080956

Invoice Date: 09/25/2020

ESI ID Detail:

Service Address: 2004 KILOWATT DR UNIT FL BAY CITY, TX 77414-3165 ESI ID: 10032789495599911

Product: Fixed Price
e s 1 -l Read . | Previous | - Previous . - ‘Current | “Current .| . .. | Usage | Actual | Billed
~¢MeterID . |:Days |.: "7y 0 | Read Daté | -Meter Read | Réad Date, | Meter Read: | MUIIPHEr | - (owhy. . | kWIKVA | KWIKVA
7007151282SD 31| Actual | 07/24/2020 . 0| 08/23/2020 367 1.00 367 - -
TOTAL ' ‘ 367 0 0
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/24/2020 to 08/23/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 367 kWh@ $0.0986179 $36.19
PUC Assessment $0.06
Gross Receipts Reimb $0.74
[Total Commercial Charges - =% -* = ~ o, +$36.99 L |
Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/24/2020 to 08/23/2020
Qutdoor Lighting - Facilities $6.93
Distribution System Charge 367 kWh@ $0.0210899 $7.74
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 367 kWh@ $0.0060218 $2.21
Electricity Relief Program 367 kWh @ $ 0.000327 $0.12
Transition Charge (TC3) 367 kwh@  $0.0091008 $3.34
Storm Recovery Charge 367 kWh@ $0.0082016 $3.01
TDU Bill Credit 367 kWwh@ $0.0012262 $0.45 CR
Tax Refund Credit $1.61 CR
Storm Recovery Tax Credit 367 kWh@ $0.0009264 $0.34 CR
Regulatory Asset Recovery 367 kWwh@ $0.0002725 $0.10
PUC Assessment $0.02
Gross Receipts Reimb $0.30
[Total Distribution Charges .-~ . . .~ .~ . v 82137 0 |
____/
[FOTAL CHARGES FOR ESI ID 3 v 958,364 | g



Customer Name:

Account Number:

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date:

MATAGORDA COUNTY

100061411211

052003080956

09/25/2020

Page 12 of 23

ESI ID Detail:
Service Address: NICHOLS AVE UNIT 400FLD1 BAY CITY, TX 77414 ESI ID: 10032789485513552
Product: Fixed Price
o Read | Previous- | - Previous = | Current | Current .. | Usage | Actual | Billed
Metet b v Days. . Type Read Date| Meter Read Read Date | Meter Read Muitiplier (kWh) KWI/KVA. | kW/KVA
7007116680SD 29( Actual | 07/28/2020 0} 08/25/2020 310 1.00 310 - -
TOTAL 310 0 0
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/28/2020 to 08/25/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 310 kWh @ $0.0986179 $30.57
PUC Assessment $0.05
Gross Receipts Reimb $0.62
[Total Commercial Charges $31.24 }
Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/28/2020 to 08/25/2020
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities $10.52 i
Distribution System Charge 310 kWh@ $0.0210968 $6.54
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 310 kWh @ $ 0.006 $1.86
Electricity Relief Program 310 kWh @ $0.0003226 $0.10
Transition Charge (TC3) 310 kWwh @ $0.0090968 $2.82
Storm Recovery Charge 310 kWh @ $0.0082258 $2.55 §
TDU Bill Credit 3M0kWh@ $0.0012258 $0.38 CR g
Tax Refund Credit $1.87 CR 8
Storm Recovery Tax Credit 310 kWh @ $0.0009355 $0.29 CR .
Regulatory Asset Recovery 310 kWh @ $0.0002581 $0.08 E-I
PUC Assessment $0.03
Gross Receipts Reimb $0.34
[Total Distribution Charges = $22.30 }
-/
[TOTAL CHARGES FOR ESI ID ~ $53.54 v |




Customer Name:
Account Number:
Invoice Number:
Invoice Date:

energy

ESI ID Detail:
Service Address:

MATAGORDA COUNTY
100061411211
052003080956
09/25/2020

FM 616 W BLESSING, TX 77419

Page 13 of 23

ESI ID: 10032782461693261

Product: Fixed Price
. 1 Read | Previous urrent |-+ Current T ~Billed-
MeterID-~ | Days | .. ype- | Read Date | ‘Read:Date - Meter Read"| /% - KW/KVA
7007074015S8D 29{ Actual | 07/30/2020 0| 08/27/2020 39 1.00 39 - -
TOTAL| 39 0 0
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 3Id9kwWh@ $0.0986179 $3.84
PUC Assessment $0.01

h?dtalfCOmr"nerCial Charges - _

Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities
Distribution System Charge
Transmission Cost Recov Factor
Electricity Relief Program
Transition Charge (TC3)

Storm Recovery Charge

TDU Bill Credit

Tax Refund Credit

Storm Recovery Tax Credit
Regulatory Asset Recovery

PUC Assessment

39 kWh @
39 kWh @
39 kWh @
39 kWh @
39 kWh @
39 kWh @

39 kWh @
39 kWh @

$ 0.0210256
$ 0.0058974
$ 0.0002564
$ 0.0089744
$ 0.0084615
$0.0012821

$ 0.0007692
$ 0.0002564

$4.51
$0.82
$0.23
$0.01
$0.35
$0.33
$0.05 CR
$0.58 CR
$0.03 CR
$0.01
$0.01

[Total Distribution Charges :

[TOTAL CHARGES FOR ESI ID -

000045 7/12



Customer Name: MATAGORDA COUNTY Page 14 of 23
Account Number: 100061411211

Invoice Number: 052003080956

Invoice Date: 09/25/2020

ESi ID Detail:
Service Address: FM 616 W STLG 250HPS BLESSING, TX 77419 ESI ID; 10032789402787492
Product: Fixed Price
% |'Days' | .7Read “:['Previous | --Previous - | ~‘Current- | Current | ... . | Usage | Actual | Billed.
IRt yS. & Type - | Read'Date| Meter Read . |‘Read Date .|-Meter Read | P (kWh) "~ | KW/KVA | KW/kVA
7006972189SD 29| Actual | 07/30/2020 0| 08/27/2020 832 1.00 832 - -
TOTAL - 832 0 0
Electric Service Commercial /
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 832kWh@ $0.0986179 $82.05
PUC Assessment $0.14
[Fotal Commercial Charges: ~ ..~~~ 7o -$82.19
Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
Base Charge $1.40
Street Lighting - Facilities $61.28
Distribution System Charge 832kWwh@ $0.0210938 $17.55
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 832 kWh@ $ 0.0060096 $5.00
Electricity Relief Program 832 kwh@ $0.0003245 $0.27
Transition Charge (TC3) 832 kWh@ $0.0045793 $3.81 o
Storm Recovery Charge 832 kWh@ $0.0084976 $7.07 9
TDU Bill Credit 832 kWh @ $ 0.001226 $1.02 CR §
Tax Refund Credit $8.79 CR §
Storm Recovery Tax Credit 832 kWh@ $0.0006851 $0.57 CR "
Regulatory Asset Recovery 832 kWh@ $0.0002644 $0.22 &J
PUC Assessment $0.13
{Fotal Distribution-Charges-~ © ~ 7~ > =i 50 o Eons B - $86.35 |
: /
fFOTAL CHARGES FOR ESI ID . .$168.54 /- |

‘I ..



Customer Name:

% energy Invoice Number:
Invoice Date:

ESI ID Detail:
Service Address:

Account Number:

MATAGORDA COUNTY

100061411211

052003080956
09/25/2020

AVENUE C UNIT PRKLITE BLESSING, TX 77419

Page 15 of 23

ESI ID: 10032789478079271

Product: Fixed Price
ag it ol s o 1" Read * | .Previous Previous . |~ Current ".{ “Current : |- ' " . Usdge | Actual | Billed
- MeterlD | Days |" 10 ' | Read Date | ‘Meter.Read | ReadDate | MeterRead: | MUIPHOT | qawhy | kKWIKVA | KWIKVA
144074530 29 Actual | 07/30/2020 / 6,400| 08/27/2020 6,754 1.00 354 1 0
TOTAL 354 1 0
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price ,
Base Usage 354 kWh @ $0.0986179 $34.91
PUC Assessment $0.06
[Fotal Commercial Charges™— 5. - T g G eE 83497 ]
Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
Base Charge $1.40
Meter Charge $4.39
Distribution System Charge 354 kWh @ $ 0.021093 $7.47
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 354 kWh @ $ 0.006009 $2.13
Electricity Relief Program 354 kWh @ $0.00033 - $0.12
Transition Charge (TC3) 354 kWh @ $ 0.00909 $3.22
Storm Recovery Charge 354 kWh @ $ 0.001798 $0.64
TDU Bill Credit 354 kWh @ $ 0.001223 $0.43 CR
Tax Refund Credit $1.45 CR
Storm Recovery Tax Credit 354 kWh @ $ 0.000148 $0.05 CR
Regulatory Asset Recovery 354 kKWh @ $ 0.000171 $0.06
Energy Efficiency 354 kKWh @ $ 0.000275 $0.10
PUC Assessment $0.02
[Total Distribution Charges ° oo $17.62 0 |
TOTAL CHARGESFORESIID .. - e 862,59 0/ |

-

§



Customer Name:
Account Number:
Inveice Number:

Invoice Date:

MATAGORDA COUNTY
100061411211
052003080956
09/25/2020

Page 16 of 23

ESI ID Detail:
Service Address: 139 FM 616 W STLG 250HPS BLESSING, TX 77419 ESI ID: 10032789436470608
Product: Fixed Price
S ;< |° Read | Previous-|:‘ Previous.. ..~ Current ".|" Current e o | USage | Actual |. Billed
MeterD.. | Da¥S'|' Type | Read Date | Meter Read. | Read Date | Meter Read | MUMPISF | vk | WiV | kWikVA
7005470886SD 29| Actual | 07/28/2020 0| 08/25/2020 104 1.00 104 - -
TOTAL 104 0 0
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/28/2020 to 08/25/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 104 kWh@ $0.0986179 $10.25
PUC Assessment $0.02
[Total Commetcial Charges $10.27 .7}
Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/28/2020 to 08/25/2020
Base Charge $1.40
Street Lighting - Facilities $7.66 il
Distribution System Charge 104 kWh @ $0.0210577 $2.19
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 104 kWh @ $0.0059615 $0.62
Electricity Relief Program 104 kWh @ $ 0.0002885 $0.03
Transition Charge (TC3) 104 kWh @ $0.0046154 $0.48
Storm Recovery Charge 104 kWh @ $0.0081731 $0.85 5,
TDU Bill Credit 104 kWh @ $ 0.00125 $0.13 CR
Tax Refund Credit $1.23 CR B
Storm Recovery Tax Credit 104 kWh@ $0.0009615 $0.10 CR .
Reguiatory Asset Recovery 104 kWh @ $ 0.0002885 $0.03 E
PUC Assessment $0.02
ffotal Distribution Charges' . 5182 7/
[TOTAL CHARGES FOR ESI ID $22.09 /|

‘I .'



g‘ijrxu

energy

Sl ID Detail:

Service Address:
droduct:

Customer Name:
Account Number:
Invoice Number:

Invoice Date:

MATAGORDA COUNTY
100061411211
052003080956
09/25/2020

FM 616 W UNIT COUNTY BLESSING, TX 77419

Fixed Price

Page 17 of 23

ESI ID: 10032789461693260

[ — | ‘Read 1| .Previous 3 e e “Billed .
. MeterD. . |'P@¥S. |~ Type *'| Read Date | “Meter Regd | Read Dat Réa [ wikvA
161176296 29| Actual | 07/30/2020 / 303| 08/27/2020 416 1.00 113 6
TOTAL : 113 6
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 113 kWh@ $0.0986179 $11.14
PUC Assessment $0.02

{Total Commercial Charges . """ -

Electric Service Distribution

Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020

Base Charge

Meter Charge

Distribution System Charge
Transmission Cost Recov Factor
Electricity Relief Program
Transition Charge (TC3)
Storm Recovery Charge
TDU Bill Credit

Tax Refund Credit

Storm Recovery Tax Credit
Regulatory Asset Recovery
Energy Efficiency

PUC Assessment

5.8 kW @
5.8 KW @
113 kWh @
113 kWh @
15.9 kW @
5.8 kW @

15.9 kW @
5.8 kW @
113 kWh @

[Total Distribution.Charges - .

$4.869

$ 3.166

$ 0.00033
$ 0.00909
$ 0.335055
$0.099

$0.02764
$ 0.052535
$ 0.000647

$2.02
$12.67
$28.24
$18.36
$0.04
$1.03
$5.33
$0.57 CR
$4.71 CR
$0.44 CR
$0.30
$0.07
$0.09

[TOTAL CHARGES FORESIID. "

000045 9/12




Customer Name:
Account Number:
Invoice Number:
Invoice Date:

ESI ID Detail:
Service Address:

MATAGORDA COUNTY

100061411211
052003080956
0972512020

560 FM 616 W UNIT PARK BLESSING, TX 77419

Page 18 of 23

ES! ID: 10032789402787491

Product: Fixed Price
TPrevious |~ Provious: | - Current | sGurent .o~ Usage | Actual | Billed.
S22 Type . ¢| Read Date' |7 Meter Read | Read'Date’|' MeterRead | " "1 (kWh) | KWIKVA- | KWIKVA.
»558783656 29| Actual | 07/30/2020 ‘/ 824( 08/27/2020 829 960 36 36
TOTAL B "~ 960 36 36
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 960 kWh@ $0.0986179 $94.67
PUC Assessment $0.16
[fotal.Commercial Charges .- .. .- > . $94.83 .
Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
Base Charge $2.02
Meter Charge $12.67
Distribution System Charge B9 kW@ $ 4.869 $174.80
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 3BIKW@ $ 3.166 $113.66
Electricity Relief Program 960 kWh @ $0.00033 $0.32
Transition Charge (TC3) 860 kWh @ $ 0.00909 $8.73
Storm Recovery Charge 831kW@  $0.335055 $27.84 g
TDU Bill Credit 359 kW@ $ 0.099 $3.55 CR g
Tax Refund Credit $20.77 CR g
Storm Recovery Tax Credit 83.1 kW@ $0.02764 $2.30 CR .
Regulatory Asset Recovery 3BIKW@  $0.052535 $1.89 rﬁ
Energy Efficiency 960 kWh @ $ 0.000647 $0.62.
PUC Assessment $0.47
fTotal Distribution.Charges .. -+ $316.40- ]/
',OIAECHA’RGES',-'FOE’ESITID":- R S - C7.0$411.23 V4

l‘.".



o TXU Customer Name: ~ MATAGORDA COUNTY Page 19 of 23
P energy Account Number: 100061411211

Invoice Number: 052003080956

Invoice Date: 09/25/2020

:S1 ID Detail:

ervice Address: 201 FM 616 W UNIT SEWLIFT BLESSING, TX 77419 ESI ID: 10032789497890130

roduct: Fixed Price
o ot T “Read | Previous. |- Previous = [ Current .| Current’ .| o | Usage. | ‘Actual | Billed
. MeterD".~ }.Days 1. Type ‘| Read Date|  MeterRead. | Read Date. | Meter Read: | Muitiplier | *. k) | kKWIKVA | KW/KVA
119426810 29| Actual | 07/30/2020 \/ 43,171| 08/27/2020 43,798 1.00 627 8 0
TOTAL ' 627 8 0
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 627 kWh @ $0.0986179 $61.83
PUC Assessment $0.10
fl‘:dtél”CommerCiéljGhargés"-".';"a; SRR e T T Ceoine i - 864,930 |
Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/30/2020 to 08/27/2020
Base Charge $1.40
Meter Charge $4.39
Distribution System Charge 627 kWh @ $0.021093 $13.23
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 627 kKWh @ $ 0.006009 $3.77
Electricity Relief Program 627 kWh @ $ 0.00033 $0.21
Transition Charge (TC3) 627 kWh @ $ 0.00909 $5.70
Storm Recovery Charge 627 kWh @ $0.001798 $1.13
TDU Bill Credit 627 kKWh @ $0.001223 $0.77 CR
Tax Refund Credit $2.08 CR
Storm Recovery Tax Credit 627 kWh @ $ 0.000148 $0.09 CR
Regulatory Asset Recovery 627 kWh @ $ 0.000171 $0.11
Energy Efficiency 627 kWh @ $ 0.000275 $0.17
PUC Assessment $0.03
[Total Distribution Charges - 7.y * R 1 & N
[FOTAL CHARGES FORESIID.. "~ 85 S 088943 | g




Customer Name:
Account Number:
invoice Number:

Invoice Date:

052003080956
09/25/2020

MATAGORDA COUNTY
100061411211

Page 20 of 23

ESI ID Detail:
Service Address: 935 STREETLIGHT STLG 400MV BLESSING, TX 77419 ESIID: 10032789496744773
Product: Fixed Price
T Mefertn . |, Read. [-Previous | -~ Previous |. Current | “Currenit | .o.. . .| ‘Usage | Actual | ‘Billed "
o MeterlD.. | Da¥s |" Jype |ReadDate| MeterRead | Read Date | Meter Read | MUIHPHEF | qiai | iiniVA | KIKVA
7005911722MV 29| Actual | 07/29/2020 0{ 08/26/2020 290 1.00 290 - -
TOTAL . 290 0 0
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/29/2020 to 08/26/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 290 kWh@ $0.0986179 $28.60
PUC Assessment $0.05
[Total Commercial Charges - . $28:65 0 - |
Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/29/2020 to 08/26/2020
Base Charge $1.40
Street Lighting - Facilities $19.24 K
Distribution System Charge 220 kWwh@ $0.0211034 $6.12
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 290 kWh @ $0.006 $1.74
Electricity Relief Program 200 kWh@ $0.0003448 $0.10
Transition Charge (TC3) 280 kWh@ $0.0045862 $1.33
Storm Recovery Charge 200 kWh@ $0.0084828 $2.46 E{
TDU Bill Credit 290 kWh@ $0.0012069 $0.35 CR
Tax Refund Credit $2.93 CR
Storm Recovery Tax Credit 290 kWwh@ $0.0006897 $0.20 CR ]
Regulatory Asset Recovery 200 kWh @  $0.0002759 $0.08 ﬁ
PUC Assessment $0.04
[Fotal Distribution Charges __$20.03 l/
[TOTAL CHARGES FOR-ESIID * . T $57.68,. \/]




Account Number: 100061411211

» Customer Name: MATAGORDA COUNTY Page 21 of 23
ony

energy Invoice Number: 052003080956
Invoice Date: 09/25/2020
ESI ID Detail:
Service Address: 932 STREETLIGHT UNIT 175MV BLESSING, TX 77419 ESI ID: 10032789496744772
Product: Fixed Price
. : Read Previous |- [ Bitled:
Meter IDV | Days -» Type | Read:Date |": A KW/IKVA
7007144530MV | + 29 ActLial 07/29/2020 -
TOTAL _ 70 0 0

Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/29/2020 to 08/26/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price

Base Usage 70kWh@ $0.0986179 $6.91
PUC Assessment $0.01

[Total Commercial Charges

Electric Service Distribution :
Service Period: 07/29/2020 to 08/26/2020 LN

Base Charge $1.40
Street Lighting - Facilities $5.87
Distribution System Charge 70 kwh@ $0.0211429 $1.48
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 70 kWh @ $0.006 $0.42
Electricity Relief Program 70 kwh@ $0.0002857 $0.02
Transition Charge (TC3) 70 kWwh @ $0.0045714 $0.32
Storm Recovery Charge 70 kWh@ $0.0084286 $0.59
TDU Bill Credit 70 kWh@ $0.0012857 $0.09 CR
Tax Refund Credit $0.96 CR
Storm Recovery Tax Credit 70 kWh@ $0.0007143 $0.05 CR
Regulatory Asset Recovery 70 kWh@ $ 0.0002857 $0.02
PUC Assessment $0.01

frotal Distribution Charges

FOTAL CHARGES FORESIID

000045 11712



Customer Name: = MATAGORDA COUNTY Page 22 of 23
Account Number: 100061411211

invoice Number: 052003080956

Invoice Date: 09/25/2020

ESI ID Detail:

Service Address: 955 STREETLIGHT STLG MIDFIELD, TX 77458 ESI ID: 1003278944 1468646

Product: Fixed Price
<] Read [Previous T Provious | Gurrent | ~Gument -1 T Usage | Actual | Billed
SN s “I2:|7. Type | Read Date |. Meter Read . | :Read’Date- |-MeterRead P T (kWh) | KW/KVA | KW/KVA-
7005524968SD 29] Actuat | 07/28/2020 0] 08/25/2020 367 1.00 367 - -
TOTAL 367 0 0
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/28/2020 to 08/25/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 367 kWh@ $0.0986179 $36.19
PUC Assessment $0.06
[rotal thjniéi"’éial’cﬁérgﬁz" UL LT TOTE T e LI L R e L 536,287 - |
Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/28/2020 to 08/25/2020
Base Charge $1.40
Street Lighting - Facilities $7.02
Distribution System Charge 367 kWh@  $0.0210899 $7.74
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 367 kWh@ $0.0060218 $2.21
Electricity Relief Program 367 KWh @ $ 0.000327 $0.12
Transition Charge (TC3) 367 kWh@ $0.0045777 $1.68 -
Storm Recovery Charge 367 kWh@ $0.0082016 $3.01 5.
TDU Bill Credit 367 kWh@ $0.0012262 $0.45 CR 8
Tax Refund Credit $1.77 CR 8
Storm Recovery Tax Credit 367 kWh@ $ 0.0009264 $0.34 CR "
Regulatory Asset Recovery 367 kWh@ $0.0002725 $0.10 E
PUC Assessment $0.03
{Total Distribution Charges .. -** "1~ -0 $20.75. -
/
[FOTAL CHARGES FORESIID ..~~~ .77 = TTT5s7.00 /)

.I n‘



§ ’ TXU Customer Name: MATAGORDA COUNTY Page 23 of 23
i: LA Account Number: 100061411211 ]
9y Invoice Number: 052003080956 )

Invoice Date: 09/25/2020

i8I ID Detail:

iervice Address: FM 521 ODLT 400HPS PALACIOS, TX 77465 ESI ID: 10032789465240600
'roduct: Fixed Price
SR R “Previous” | Previous " |- ‘Current . | '~ Cufrent :'|' )2 w."' | Usage | Actual | Billed
. MeterD . |.Days | ‘Réad Date.|. Meter Read- | Read Daté |- Meter Read, | MUMRHer |- ‘onh): | kWIKVA | kWikvA
7005661310SD 29| Actual | 07/28/2020 0| 08/25/2020 155 1.00 155 - -
TOTAL 155 0 0
Electric Service Commercial
Service Period: 07/28/2020 to 08/25/2020
TXU Energy Fixed Price
Base Usage 155 kWh @ $0.0986179 $15.28
PUC Assessment $0.03
[Fotal Commercial Charges .. & - - e $15.31 ]
Electric Service Distribution
Service Period: 07/28/2020 to 08/25/2020
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities $5.26
Distribution System Charge 155 kWh @ $0.0210968 $3.27
Transmission Cost Recov Factor 155 kWh @ $ 0.006 $0.93
Electricity Relief Program 155 kWh @ $0.0003226 $0.05
Transition Charge (TC3) 155 kWh @ $ 0.0090968 $1.41
Storm Recovery Charge 155 kWh @ $0.0081935 $1.27
TDU Bill Credit 155 kWh @ $0.0012258 $0.19 CR
Tax Refund Credit $0.93 CR
Storm Recovery Tax Credit 155 kWh @ $0.0009677 $0.15 CR
Regulatory Asset Recovery 155 kWh @ $0.0002581 $0.04
PUC Assessment $0.01

[Total Distribution.Charges "« o T 081097 = |
[
[TOTAL CHARGES FOR ESI ID- . . e 526,28V | ’
5
[Current Charges=- "~ - $24,833.83 . | §




